Document Number: 42067 For technical questions, contact: aluminumcaps4@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 29-Aug-08 247
Aluminum Capacitors
+ 85 °C and + 95 °C, Large Can
36DA
Vishay Sprague
FEATURES
• The industry standard for large can aluminum

+ 85 °C and + 95 °C, Large Can
Vishay Sprague
ORDERING EXAMPLE
Electrolytic capacitor 36DA series: 36DA 183 F 016 AN 2 A
DIMENSIONS in inches (millimeters)
BRACKETS (RoHS COMPLIANT)
TYPE PART NUMBER A B C FIGURE NUMBER
2 Feet 1245860035A 1.375 (35.0) 1.781 (45.0) 2.218 (56.3) 1
3 Feet 1245860036A 2.000 (51.0) 2.500 (64.0) 2.875 (73.0) 2
3 Feet 1245860037A 2.500 (64.0) 3.000 (76.0) 3.375 (85.7) 2
3 Feet 1245860038A 3.000 (76.0) 3.500 (88.9) 3.875 (98.4) 2
°
°
°
Large Can Brackets
DESCRIPTION
CODE EXPLANATION
36DA Product type
183 Capacitance value (18 000 µF)
F Tolerance (G = - 10 %/+ 75 %; F = -10 %/+ 50 %)
016 Voltage rating at 85 °C (16 V)
AN Can size (see dimensions table)
2 PVC insulating sleeve
A Terminal code (low insert 10-32 screw thread)
36DA
Vishay Sprague Aluminum Capacitors
+ 85 °C and + 95 °C, Large Can
www.vishay.com For technical questions, contact: aluminumcaps4@vishay.com Document Number: 42067
252 Revision: 29-Aug-08
ELECTRICAL DATA AND ORDERING INFORMATION
CAPACITANCE
(µF)
PART NUMBER
NOMINAL CASE SIZE
D x L
MAX. ESR at 25 °C
(mΩ)
120 Hz
MAX. RIPPLE at + 85 °C (A)
120 Hz
16 WVDC at + 85 °C, SURGE = 8 V
18 000.0 36DA183F016AN2A 1.375 x 1.625 (35.0 x 41.0) 47.7 4.30
25 WVDC at + 85 °C, SURGE = 30 V
8200.0 36DA822F025AN2A 1.375 x 1.625 (35.0 x 41.0) 51.5 4.10
12 000.0 36DA123F025AA2A 1.375 x 2.125 (35.0 x 54.0) 32.6 5.70
39 000.0 36DA393F025BM2A 2.000 x 2.625 (51.0 x 67.0) 13.7 12.2
50 WVDC at + 85 °C, SURGE = 65 V
6800.0 36DA682F050AA2A 1.375 x 2.125 (35.0 x 54.0) 40.0 5.20
27 000.0 36DA273F050BB2A 2.000 x 3.125 (51.0 x 79.0) 13.3 13.20
47 000.0 36DA473F050CB2A 2.500 x 3.125 (64.0 x 79.0) 9.5 18.10
63 WVDC at + 85 °C, SURGE = 79 V
2700.0 36DA272F063AN2A 1.375 x 1.625 (35.0 x 41.0) 69.0 3.62
160 WVDC at + 85 °C, SURGE = 200 V
4700.0 36DA472F160BL2A 2.000 x 3.625 (51.0 x 92.0) 54.7 5.60
200 WVDC at + 85 °C, SURGE = 250 V
1500.0 36DA152F200AB2A 1.375 x 3.125 (35.0 x 79.0) 84.0 3.43
2200.0 36DA222F200BM2A 2.000 x 2.675 (51.0 x 67.0) 72.0 4.36
8200.0 36DA822F200DL2A 3.000 x 3.625 (76.0 x 92.0) 20.0 12.04
250 WVDC at + 85 °C, SURGE = 300 V
560.0 36DA561F250AA2A 1.375 x 2.125 (35.0 x 54.0) 158.0 2.15
350 WVDC at + 85 °C, SURGE = 400 V
270.0 36DA271F350AA2A 1.375 x 2.125 (35.0 x 54.0) 590.6 1.12
470.0 36DA471F350AM2A 1.375 x 2.625 (35.0 x 41.0) 388.0 1.49
3300.0 36DA332F350CD2A 2.500 x 4.625 (64.0 x 117.0) 50.0 7.44
5600.0 36DA562F350DD2A 3.000 x 4.625 (76.0 x 117.0) 37.0 9.68
400 WVDC at + 85 °C, SURGE = 450 V
1200.0 36DA122F400BL2A 2.000 x 3.625 (51.0 x 92.0) 150.0 3.41
450 WVDC at + 85 °C, SURGE = 525 V
1200.0 36DA122F450BC2A 2.000 x 4.125 (51.0 x 105.0) 113.0 4.13
2200.0 36DA222F450CC2A 2.500 x 4.125 (64.0 x 105.0) 62.0 6.39
Document Number: 91000  www.vishay.com
Revision: 18-Jul-08 1
Disclaimer
Legal Disclaimer Notice